Prepared by the San Antonio Bar Association for use by Texas Lawyers only, 9-64—10M

To select the proper form, fill in blank spaces, strike out form provisions or insert special terms constitutes the practice of law. No "standard form" can meet all requirements. (Rev. 4-60)

763094

WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF : BEXAR

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WE, MAGGIE KENNEY CARUTHERS, a widow, JAMES A. KENNEY, a single man and ANNIE KENNEY, a single woman

of the County of

BEXAR

State of

TEXAS

for and

in consideration of the sum of

TEN AND NO/100----

----- DOLLARS

and other valuable consideration to the undersigned cash in hand paid by the grantees herein named, the

the payment of which note is secured by vendor's lien herein retained, and is additionally secured by a deed of trust, of even date herewith, to FRANK BOEHM Trustee, Gonzales County, Texas have GRANTED, SOLD AND CONVEYED, and by these presents do GRANT, SELL AND CONVEY unto

J. W. JAMES AND WIFE, MARY LOUISE JAMES

of the County of

BEXAR

State of

TEXAS

, all of the following described real ≦

property in

BEXAR

County, Texas, to-wit:

Tract No. 5 of the Partition of Pat Kenney Sr. Estate, containing 74.60 acres, more or less, out of the Michael de Chaumes Original Survey No. 136, in Bexar County, Texas, about 2 miles West from the Town of Somerset, on the North side of Farm Road No. 1518, and being described by metes and bounds as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in a fence corner on the North R/W line of said road 1518 for the SW corner of this tract, said corner being East

177 per 1295 (May 2017)

3750' from the SW corner of the Pat Kenney Sr. tract.

THENCE; N.00-27'E.-3931.0' along a fence line to an iron pin in the South R/W line of the Briggs Road for the NW corner.

THENCE: S.89-56'E-826.8' along a fence line on the South R/W line of said Briggs road to an iron pin for the NE corner.

THENCE: S.00-27'W. -3930.0' to an iron pin in a fence line on the North R/W line of said Farm Road 1518 for the SE corner.

THENCE: West 826.8' along said fence line and Farm Road 1518 North R/W line to the place of beginning.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE SUBJECT to Easements shown of record in Vol. 1731, page 404; Vol. 3363, page 539, Deed Records of Bexar County, Texas.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS ALSO MADE SUBJECT TO an OIL, GAS, COAL AND MINERAL leases recorded in Vol. 1601, page 301; Vol. 3633, page 545; Vol. 4509, page 240, Deed Records of Bexar County, Texas, and any assignments thereof or parts thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the said grantee s, their heirs and assigns forever; and we do hereby bindourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to WARRANT AND their heirs and FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the said premises unto the said grantee S , assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof.

But it is expressly agreed that the VENDOR'S LIEN, as well as the Superior Title in and to the above described premises, is retained against the above described property, premises and improvements until the above described note and all interest thereon are fully paid according to the face, tenor, effect and reading thereof, when this Deed shall become absolute; and the vendor's lien and the superior title are hereby transferred, assigned, and sold and conveyed to GONZALES PRODUCTION CREDIT ASSOCIATION, its successors and assigns, the payee named in said note without recourse.



EXECUTED	this	19th	day of	August	, A. D. 19 66
Witness to the m	Kenney	James A.	Kenney	Maggie Maggie HISam	Kenney Caruthers Kenney Caruthers 6 A M CARKEY Kenney
Witness to the m	ark of	Annie Ke	enney	Janies A HER Xannie K	MARK

THE STATE	OF	TEXAS
COUNTY OF		BEXAR

19th

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the

day of August_

, A. D. 19 66

Wanda Morin, Notary Public in and for

BEXAR

County, Texas

Hr X K

(Single acknowledgment)

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF MEDINA

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

JAMES A. KENNEY

known to me to be the person whose name 1S subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the

day of

August .A

. A. D. 1966 .

Notary Public in and for

· Medina

County, Texas.

Notary Pour JOE E. PRISCOE .

(Wife's separate acknowledgment)

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

wife of known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been examined by me privily and apart from her busband, and having the same by me fully
explained to her, she, the said acknowledged such instrument to be her act
and deed, and she declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and

that she did not wish to retract it.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the

day of

, A. D. 19

Notary Public in and for

County, Texas.

(Corporate acknowledgment)

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that be executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated as the act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the

day of

, A. D. 19

Notary Public in and for

County, Texas.

21 mor 779

. . . .

AUG 24 1966

MAGGIE KENNEY CARUTHERS, et al WARRANTY-DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN

る

ataucas SOMERSET, TEXAS J. W. JAMES, et ux

Rb 1-10中イン・4.

FILED IN MY OFFICE JAMES W. KNIGHT COMENTY CLERK BEXAR COM

PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF:

GEQ. L. WIDEMAN Attorney at Law P.O. Box 368 Somerset, Texas 78069

PLEASE RETURN TO: D.W. James Octavora, Texpan

120228